

## Township of McKellar

701 Hwy #124, P.O. Box 69, McKellar, Ontario POG 1C0 Phone: (705) 389-2842 Fax: (705) 389-1244

## **CEMETERY OPERATOR LICENSE #3293741**

## TARIFF OF RATES

	RATEPAYER	NON-
		RATEPAYER
Single Lot	\$170.00	\$340.00
Care & Maintenance	\$250.00	\$250.00
HST	\$54.60	\$76.70
Total	\$474.60	\$666.70
Staking/Marking Fee	50.00 plus HST	
Transfer Fee - Plus difference between Resident and Non- Resident rate, if applicable, see Section 2.8 of the By-law.	20.00 plus HST	
Duplicate Certificate of Interment Rights	25.00 plus HST	
Each single lot may have one casket burial plus an additional two of four cremations per lot.	o cremation burials ove	r the casket or total
All casket interments are subject to a license fee of \$10.00 (hst exempt) which will be remitted to the Ministry of Consumer Services	10.	00

## Contribution to Care and Maintenance for Markers and Monuments Installation

Flat marker under 173 square inches	0.00
Flat marker over 173 square inches	56.50 incl. HST
Upright monument up to 4 feet in height or width	113.00 incl. HST
Upright monument over 4 feet in height or width	226.00 incl. HST